
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017679-2024 

Contract

Tier 4 - Substance Misuse Services: Rehabilitation
Services. Off framework placement.

Lancashire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-017679

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046e32  

Published 7 June 2024, 9:54am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lancashire County Council

Fishergate

Preston

PR18XJ

Contact

Procurement Care-Health

Email

caphprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1772538206

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017679-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017679-2024
mailto:caphprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD45 - Mid Lancashire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tier 4 - Substance Misuse Services: Rehabilitation Services. Off framework placement.

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85312500 - Rehabilitation services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

• Commissioners are seeking the urgent award of a contract to deliver a substance use
rehabilitation placement under of The Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023 (PSR).

• There is an urgent requirement for a young person (under 18), to engage with detoxification
and rehabilitation. No providers on our existing framework agreement for the delivery of
substance use rehabilitation placements are able to provide services due to the age of the
Service User. 

• The awarding provider has been identified as a provider which are able to provide services
to people under the age of 18, and are able to meet the needs of the Service User and are
willing to provide a 12-week placement commencing on the 20/03/2024 and ending on
12/06/2024.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £48,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

• Commissioners are seeking the urgent award of a contract to deliver a substance use
rehabilitation placement under of The Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023 (PSR).

• There is an urgent requirement for a young person (under 18), to engage with detoxification
and rehabilitation. No providers on our existing framework agreement for the delivery of
substance use rehabilitation placements are able to provide services due to the age of the
Service User. 

• The awarding provider has been identified as a provider which are able to provide services
to people under the age of 18, and are able to meet the needs of the Service User and are
willing to provide a 12-week placement commencing on the 20/03/2024 and ending on
12/06/2024.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: N/A Urgent award of a contract under of The Health Care Services
(Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023 (PSR). / Weighting: 0

Cost criterion - Name: as above / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Urgent award of a contract under of The Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023 (PSR). Provider selected as capable



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Need for direct award under under of The Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023 (PSR). Brought about by circumstances which a diligent contracting
authority/entity could not foresee. 

There is an urgent requirement for a young person (under 18), to engage with detoxification
and rehabilitation. No providers on our existing framework agreement for the delivery of
substance use rehabilitation placements are able to provide services due to the age of the
Service User. 

• A provider have been identified as a provider which are able to provide services to people
under the age of 18, and are able to meet the needs of the Service User and are willing to
provide a 12-week placement commencing on the 20/03/2024 and ending on 12/06/2024.

Direct Award decision taken by Public Health and Wellbeing Contracts & Procurement
Board.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 6 to 7

20 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Gladstones Clinic of Narles Farm

Monmouth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

Companies House

07607877

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £48,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £48,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice - The High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-03T09:12:54+0100
	TCPDF




